A#O211

AHO0212

A#0244
AH0247

A#0309

A#H0325
A#0327
A#0505

A#0506

A#0509
A#0514

B#0044

B#0129
B#0218
B#0262
B#0300
B#0310
B#0397
B#0403
B#0629

B#0630

B#0664
B#O711
B#0730
B#0754

B#0776

C#0098
C#0099
C#0246

C#0247

C#0249
C#0309
C#0420
C#0433
C#0434
C#0490
C#0541
C#0665
C#0680
C#0682
C#0715
C#0936

C#1068

C#1120

C#1132
C#1185

D#0233

D#0254
D#0328
E#0028

E#0030
E#0032

algae, unprocessed, for
human or animal consumption
algarovilla for animal
consumption

almonds [fruits]

aloe vera plants

anchovy, live

animal fattening
preparations

animal foodstuffs

aromatic sand [litter] for
pets

aromatic sand [litter] for
pets

arrangements of fresh fruit
artichokes, fresh

bagasses of cane [raw
material]

barley*
beans,
beet, fresh

berries, fresh

beverages for pets

birch sauna whisks

bird food

bran

bran mash for animal
consumption

bred stock

buckwheat, unprocessed
bulbs

bushes

by-products of the
processing of cereals, for
animal consumption
cannabis plants

cannabis, unprocessed
catnip

fresh

cattle cake

cattle food

cereal seeds, unprocessed
chestnuts, fresh

chicory roots

chicory, fresh

Christmas trees*

citrus fruit, fresh

cocoa beans, raw

coconut shell

coconuts

cola nuts

copra

crayfish, live
crustaceans, live
cucumbers, fresh

cuttle bone for birds
distillery waste for animal
consumption

dog biscuits

draff

edible chews for animals
edible flaxseed,
unprocessed

edible flowers, fresh
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32C02, 33801

33B01

32E01
33D01

32C01

33B01
33B01
‘19833

19B33

32E01
32D01

34E02

33A01
32D01
32D02
32E01
33B01
33D01
33B01
33B01

33B01

33D02
33A01
33C01
33D01

33B01

33D01
33D01
33D01

33B01

33B01
33C01
32E01
32D01
32D01
24A01, 33D01
32E01
32D04
34E02
32E01
32E01
32F04

32C01

32C01

32D01
33B01

33B01

33B01
33B01
33B01

33A01
32D01

310003

310124

310125
310148

310162

310052
310007
310147

310147

310161
310153

310131

310095
310054
310015
310013
310142
310175
310035
310016

310039

310050
310166
310091
310011

310129

310173
310174
310179

310026

310060
310023
310027
310029
310030
310009
310002
310020
310033
310034
310074
310040

310133

310134

310037
310097

310048

310031
310049
310141

310160
310170

7519

7519

1B20
1B20
B22
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BHEDE (EET0LHDIT

E#0036 edible insects, live 33D02 310163

B2, )
E#0038 edible linseed, unprocessed AN T DA A R 33A01 310160
E#0042 edible sesame, unprocessed FIMLToO/HIF 33A01 310120
eggs for hatching, o
E#0053 (2 i1 ced S AEIN 33D04 310045
eggs for hatching, o
#0054 (200 ed S AEIN 33D04 310045
phoz13  [ish meal for animal f Bk 0y 33801 310143
consumption
F#0220 fish spawn oy 33D04 310089
F#0223 fish, live L (EXTVWALDICES, ) 32C01, 33D02 310103
F#0228 fishing bait, live F0 AAEEE 24D01 310132
F#0320 flax meal [fodder] OB 0 g (Ekk) 33B01 310079
Fhosgy  [laxseed for animal fiA ek P TR 33801 310150
consumption
FH0325 flaxseed.meal for animal SR O 8 ) TR 33801 310151
consumption
F#0367 flower bulbs EDOERAR 33C01 310091
flowers, dried, for " .= =
F#0376 decorat ion EHHA NI A 77D 33D01 310056
F#0377 flowers, natural H R DAE 33D01 310055
F#0399  fodder Akt 33B01 310060
F#0442 forage fi e} 33B01 310060
F#0485 freeze—dried fishing bait HASHLE SN 7-89 FEE 24D01 310169
F#0523 fruit residue [marc] R SRR T 33B01 310086
F#0527 fruit, fresh S 32E01 310062
G#0036  garden herbs, fresh HfED I/ N—T 32D01 310070
G#0042 garlic, fresh HEDIZ L 32D01 310158
GH#0105 ginger, fresh EDL X HM 32001 310171
GH#0224 grains [cereals] 2 33A01 310066
grains for animal —unl F
GH0225 consumpt ion ik 2 33B01 310067
GH#0228  grapes, fresh HEH 32E01 310115
GH#0275 groats for poultry F X LOEBHOXEY /NE 33B01 310069
H#0138  hay F LB 33B01 310058
H#0139 hazelnuts, fresh ~—T )Lty 32E01 310087
H#0230 hemp seeds, unprocessed 33C01 310177
H#0240 herrings, live (CLA ES TR bOIRS 32001 310154
H#0294 hop cones Ry T DFE 31A06 310038
H#0297  hops RN 31A06 310073
JH#0066  juniper berries I RADE 32E01 310064
G z
K#0078  koi carp, live )ﬁ"“ﬂ EZTRHHDICRD, 33002 310167
K#0079 kola nuts a—5F Y 32E01 310074
L#0145 leeks, fresh U —x 32D01 310108
L#0152 lemons, fresh LE 32E01 310032
L#0157 lentils, fresh DLy R 32D01 310076
L#0168 lettuce, fresh L& 2 32D01 310075
L#0225 lime for animal forage Ak A K 33B01 310028
linseed for animal - .
#0243 consumption R R 33B01 310150
L#g2ag |linseed meal for animal RO X B 0 #f R 33801 310151
consumption
L#0280 litter for animals FHHEED S 19B33 310080
. == Hi °
L#0281 litter peat %“;@FH F=ARE L E— ] 19B33, 34E03 310081

L#0284 live animals ;ﬁb% EZTRD b DR, 33002 310006
livestock fattening J A

L#0289 preparations FHILE AR A et 33B01 310052

L#0300 lobsters, live B‘E%X)&g EZX T2 b0ic 32001 310135

L#0314 locust beans, raw KToa—hAE—r 32D01 310022

M#0049 maize oA L 32D01, 33A01 310082

MH0050 maize cake for cattle FEHEO>LAZ LEY T 33B01 310083
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malt for brewing and

e b N BT) e
M#0073 distilling g M 7R84 FH 22 3F 32F13 310084
MH#0103  marc SESOHEY T 33B01 310086
mash for fattening NESRNT .
MEo119 T SRR IN G 33B01 310102
MEO169 meal for animals AR H 5 OE By 33B01 310088
M#0252 menagerie animals AR EnLY) 33D02 310005
MH0418  molluscs, live i{%?% CEETVD b DICIR 32001 310168 120
MH0420 mollusks, live %m?% CEZTVD b DICIR 32001 310168 320
M#o529 Mushroom spawn for XD DOH% 33001 310025
propagation
M#0530 mushrooms, fresh EDxD 32D01 310024
H z 4
M#0542 mussels, live )b‘/\ (EETWBLDIZRS, 32001 310136 ZT18
NHOO79 nettles NH< & 33D01 310096
N#0163 nuts [fruits] Foy 32E01 310004 20
N#0167 nuts, unprocessed RIMTOF > 32E01 310004 7520
0H0007 oats ZIFE 33A01 310012
0H0022 o0il cake A 33B01 310026
0H0060 olives, fresh EOF ) —7 32E01 310093
0#0071 onions, fresh 7-FhE 32D01 310092
0#0100 oranges, fresh Ty 32E01 310094
0#0156 oysters, live )ﬁ:ﬁ% EFTRDHOIRD, 32C01 310137
P#0059 palm trees L LDOA 33D01 310101
PE0060 iji‘;l]s [leaves of the palm LD 34E02 310100
P#0170 peanut cake for animals ;W H ©—F Y e 33B01 310128
P#0173 peanut meal for animals MYHOEEY ©—F Y 33B01 310127
PH0177 peanuts, fresh EDr—F vy 32D01 310126
P#0183 peas, fresh O ED 32D01 310109
PH0233 peppers [plants] ZLxoDOK 33D01 310106
PH0272 pet food Ny hT7— R 33B01 310138
PH0365 pine cones INGES 32E01 310105
P#0423 plant seeds FiE X HOR T 33001 310068
PH0425 plants ity 33D01 310071
plants, dried, for e S e
PRO426 o ion SE A FH R ) 33D01 310107
P#0532 pollen [raw material] 8 5k 33D01 310057
P#0592 potatoes, fresh [UESV/NAYS 32D01 310110
PH0604 poultry, live %i)‘%/" EX TR b DI 33D02 310123
P#0641 ggiﬁ)ii?“o“s for egg laying 9R FIRE D5 = A FIRC Ak} 33B01 310111 2718
Q#0017 quinoa, unprocessed KIMTOX )7 33A01 310165 JB18
R#0062 rape cake for cattle FL HEZEHE Y T 33B01 310036
R#0075 raw barks KA TRt Rz 34E02 310139
residual products of
R#0186 cereals for animal R OB 3 33B01 310129
consumption
residue in a still after S s
REOIST o i1 ation AR 33B01 310122
RH0216  rhubarb, fresh JLR—F 32D01 310116
R#0226 rice meal for forage B HO X E| Y K 33B01 310053
R#0232 rice, unprocessed K 33A01 310144
roots for animal S e
RE0324 consumpt ion R AR 33B01 310114
R#0331 rose bushes IES5DR 33D01 310117
RH0341 rough cork FIMT.OaLs 34E02 310078
RE0382 rye SAE 33A01 310118
S#0043  salmon, live )é J ES TR bOIZRS, 32001 310155
S#0047 salt for cattle e 31 33B01 310014
S#0070 sand for pet toilets 19B33 310181 1822
SH0076 ;22‘:9‘1 paper [litter] for EoE A E R (Ebb) 19833 310146 7519
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S#0077
S#0092
S#0204
S#0232

S#0242

S#0244
S#0245

S#0343

S#0416
S#0477
S#0478

S#0589

S#0638
S#0716
S#0760
S#O771

S#0778

S#0834
S#0852
S#1002
S#1005
S#1008
S#1015
S#1069
T#0484
TH#0522
T#0527

T#0543

TH#0556
U#0021
U#0027

U#0028

U#0030
V#0051
V#0073
V#0139
WH0167

WH#0170

W#0280
WH#0331
Y#0005

sanded paper [litter] for
pets

sardines, live

sea—cucumbers, live

seaweed, unprocessed, for
human or animal consumption
seed germ for botanical
purposes

seedlings

seeds for planting

shellfish, live

shrubs
silkworm eggs
silkworms

small spelt, unprocessed

sod

soya beans, fresh
spelt, unprocessed
spinach, fresh

spiny lobsters, live

squashes, fresh

stall food for animals
straw [forage]

straw litter

straw mulch

strengthening animal forage
sugarcane

trees

truffles, fresh

trunks of trees

tuna, live

turf, natural

undressed timber
unprocessed squash seeds
unprocessed sweet corn ears
[husked or unhusked]
unsawn timber

vegetable marrows, fresh
vegetables, fresh

vine plants

wheat

wheat germ for animal
consumption

wood chips for the
manufacture of wood pulp
wreaths of natural flowers
yeast for animal
consumption
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19B33
32C01
32C01
32C02, 33801

33C01

33D01
33C01

32C01

33D01
33D03
33D02

33A01

33D01
32D01
33A01
32D01

32C01

32D01
33B01
33B01
19B33, 34E03
34E03
33B01
32D02
33D01
32D01
07C01

32C01

33D01
07C01
33C01

32D01

07C01
32D01
32D01, 32D03
33D01
33A01

33B01

34D01

20F01, 33D01
33B01

310146

310156

310145

310003

310065

310072
310068

310041

310011
310090
310119

310180

310063
310172
310178
310149

310140

310043
310112
310099
310098
310046
310059
310021
310008
310121
310010

310157

310063
310019
310176

310164

310017
310159
310042
310104
310061

310152

310018
310044
310077

1E20
1B22
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